

### Tri-Valley Haven's

# Tri-Valley Haven

# Pace For Peace 5k/10k Run

Sponsorship Proposal 2024





Creates homes safe from abuse,
Contributes to a more peaceful society,
One person, one family,
one community at a time.
Together we build a world without violence.

#### Contact

development@trivalleyhaven.org 925-449-5845

### **About The Event**

In honor of Domestic Violence Awareness Month, Tri-Valley Haven will be hosting its annual Pace for Peace 5K/10K Run on Saturday, October 5th, 2024 at 8 AM starting at the Haven's Community Building, 3663 Pacific Avenue, Livermore.

The Pace for Peace is more than just a local race: our Pace is the backbone of awareness and funding for domestic violence. Domestic violence is a pattern of abusive behaviors used by one individual intended to exert power and control over another individual in the context of an intimate or family relationship.

Each year, Tri-Valley Haven receives approximately 4,000 calls for help. That is approximately 11 crisis calls every day, from local survivors in need. All Pace for Peace proceeds go to Tri-Valley Haven programs to serve local survivors and families fleeing domestic abuse.

Tri Valley Haven's Pace for Peace has something for everyone, whether you are a serious runner or out for a leisurely walk with friends and family to support a great cause. Zumba and warmups begin at 7:30 am. Chip timing and finisher medals will be provided. Age group awards will be presented. Refreshments are provided for the whole family. We encourage four legged attendees too!

For sponsorship details, please visit https://paceforpeace.itsyourrace.com/ or email development@trivalleyhaven.org or call 925-449-5845

### **Our Story**

The idea started with Cathie Brown, a probation officer who saw domestic violence in her community and the effect it was having on the family system. What started as a crisis call hotline over four decades ago, is today a stalwart community ally in the fight against Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault.

### **Our Services**

Tri-Valley Haven's shelters provide immediate safety, respite, and supportive services. The Haven also offers counseling for victims of abuse. Tri-Valley Haven's 24-hours crisis hotline is answered by a trained volunteer advocate or by TVH staff anytime, even on holidays.

If you are in an abusive relationship, or if you just have questions, a Tri-Valley Haven advocate is here to help.



1-800-884-8119

We hope you will consider joining us as a sponsor for Pace for Peace. Together, we can support survivors in their journey towards safety, healing, and empowerment. Your partnership is invaluable to our mission and the community we serve.

## Sponsorship Packages

### **DIAMOND MEDAL**

Logo on race banner & finish line

Logo on race bibs

Logo on race t-shirt

Logo featured on website & print materials

10 Complimentary tickets

\$10,000

### **PLATINUM MEDAL**

Logo on race bibs

Logo on race t-shirt

Logo featured on website & print materials

7 Complimentary tickets

\$5,000

#### **GOLD MEDAL**

Logo on race t-shirt

Logo featured on website & print materials

5 Complimentary tickets

\$3,500

### **SILVER MEDAL**

Logo on race t-shirt

Logo featured on website & print materials

3 Complimentary tickets

\$1,000

#### **BRONZE MEDAL**

Logo on race t-shirt

Logo featured on website & print materials

1 Complimentary ticket

\$750

We also welcome IN-KIND sponsorship.

We are always in need of swag items and coupons/vouchers to include in the bib packets.

We hope you will consider joining us as a sponsor for Pace for Peace.

Together, we can support survivors in their journey towards safety, healing, and empowerment.

Your partnership is invaluable to our mission and the community we serve.

### **2024 Pace For Peace Sponsor Form**

Please submit completed form to development@trivalleyhaven.org before August 15, 2024.

Company Na	me/Spons	or Name:			
Contact Repr	esentativ	e:			
Address:					
Email:					
Phone:					
Sponsorship	Level:				
Diamond M. \$10,00	•	latinum Medal \$5,000	Gold Medal  \$3,500	Silver Medal  \$1,000	Bronze Medal \$750
O In-Kin	d If In-	kind, item type:			
Form of Paym	nent:				
0	Check	O Venmo	Online	O Cash	
Please email	complete	ed form to develo	pment@trivalleyh	naven.org and sub	omit payment o
make check out to:					SCAN ME
Tri-Valley Haven					■振装■
Attn: Pace for Peace 2024 3663 Pacific Avenue Livermore, CA, 94550				venmo	
**I acknowledge that	my logo will no	t be featured on bibs, printed	l materials or t-shirts if I do I	not submit my logo by <b>Augu</b> s	st 30th, 2024.
Signature:			Date:		
	Phone Website	925-449-5845 www.trivalleyhaven.or;	Email g Address	development@trivalleyha	-